2025 SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

PCD ON THE MOVE

SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE AUGUST 20 - 22, 2025 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

PCD FOUNDATION

2025 SPONSORSHIP

Why Sponsor?

Sponsoring PCD On the Move (OTM) is a powerful way to associate with the mission of the PCD Foundation.

Your support demonstrates your commitment to the health and wellbeing of PCD patients and their families, and your investment in advancing research for a brighter future.

PCD OTM offers a variety of sponsorship opportunities, providing exposure to the best and brightest in PCD care and research, as well as PCD patients and families who participate in the annual scientific conference. We look forward to welcoming more than 200 conference attendees from our extensive network of world-class physicians, research and treatment centers and PCD patient community.

For more information, please contact Alexa Lingris at alingris@pcdfoundation.org.

PCD On the Move Conference Sponsors

Presenting Sponsor - \$50,000+

- Verbal recognition
- Signage with company name at cocktail reception(s)
- Inclusion in sponsor / exhibitor listing
- · Premier placement in exhibit space
- Four complimentary conference passes

Platinum Sponsor – \$25,000+

- Verbal recognition
- Signage with company name at cocktail reception(s)
- Inclusion in sponsor / exhibitor listing
- · Premier placement in exhibit space
- Four complimentary conference passes

Gold Sponsor - \$20,000+

- Verbal recognition
- Signage with company name at cocktail reception(s)
- Inclusion in sponsor / exhibitor listing
- Preferred placement in exhibit space
- · Three complimentary conference passes

Silver Sponsor - \$15,000+

- Signage with company name at cocktail reception(s)
- · Inclusion in sponsor / exhibitor listing
- Preferred placement in exhibit space
- · Two complimentary conference passes

Bronze Sponsor - \$7,500+

- Signage with company name at cocktail reception(s)
- · Inclusion in sponsor / exhibitor listing
- Exhibit space
- · Two complimentary conference passes

All sponsor levels are non-exclusive and include recognition by company name on limited event related marketing materials and PCDF social media channels.

2025 SPONSORSHIP

PCD On the Move Reception Sponsors

Poster Session Sponsor* - \$5,000+

- Sponsorship of poster session with wine and small bites served for conference attendees, two hours in length
- · Exhibit space
- · Inclusion in sponsor / exhibitor listing
- Two complimentary conference passes

Welcome Reception Sponsor* - \$3,500+

- Sponsorship of welcome wine and small bites reception for conference attendees, one hour in length
- Exhibit space
- · Inclusion in sponsor / exhibitor listing
- · Two complimentary conference passes

PCD On the Move Exhibitors

Exhibit Booth - \$2,500+

- Exhibit space
- Inclusion in sponsor / exhibitor listing
- Two complimentary conference passes

We value our sponsor partners and look forward to recognizing your support. All contributions, regardless of level, will be acknowledged.



PCD On the Move will be hosted at the Hilton Minneapolis, ideally situated in the heart of downtown Minneapolis, directly connected by covered skyways to the Minnesota Orchestra, world-class dining and attractions.

The hotel is conveniently located approximately 20 minutes from the Minneapolis–Saint Paul International Airport.

A PCD Foundation conference rate is available through our reserved block of rooms.

^{*}Non-exclusive premier benefit

About PCD Foundation

The PCD Foundation was founded by a PCD parent and a PCD patient in 2002. As a patient-focused organization, the goal of the PCD Foundation is to provide the leadership and resources needed to support increased research, accelerated diagnosis, improved health, and ultimately, a cure for PCD.

The PCD Foundation has developed the PCD Foundation Clinical & Research Centers Network (PCDF - CRCN) to serve as focal points for PCD diagnosis, research, treatment, and data collection. This network ensures that PCD patients receive quality diagnostics and cutting-edge treatment and care, all based on evidence and/or expert consensus. At participating PCDF - CRCN sites, patients may have the opportunity to enroll in the PCD Foundation Registry (PCDFR), which collects important health and demographic information about individuals with PCD. This information is used to assist healthcare teams to provide care to individuals with PCD, drive quality improvement initiatives at care centers, and create PCD care guidelines. Researchers may also use information from the PCDFR to study PCD treatments and outcomes and to design PCD clinical trials.

To learn more about the PCD Foundation visit www.pcdfoundation.org.

About PCD On the Move

PCD On the Move is an annual scientific conference hosted by the PCD Foundation for the purpose of advancement of PCD research, education of investigators and clinicians, and is also open to people with PCD and their families. The conference engages stakeholders in the fundamentals of PCD biology, disease, and clinical care.

PCD On the Move

Wednesday, August 20 - Friday, August 22, 2025

Hilton Minneapolis 1001 S Marquette Ave, Minneapolis, MN 55403

Conference Co-Chairs:

Anne Griffiths, MD; Children's Respiratory and Critical Care Specialists & Children's Minnesota Amjad Horani, MD; Washington University School of Medicine

Kenneth N. Olivier, MD, MPH; University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

